PT85QWx45
1/6
APPLICATIONS
● Pulse Power
● Crowbars
● Ignitron Replacement
FEATURES
● Double Side Cooling

ITSM 37000A
dI/dt 22000A/ µs
Outline type code: W.
See Package Details for further information.
PT85QWx45
Conditions
Tvj = 0˚ to 125˚C,
IDRM = IRRM = 50mA,
VDRM, VRRM tp = 10ms
Lower voltage grades available.
Type Number Repetitive Peak
Voltages
VDRM /VRRM
V
CURRENT RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS)
RMS value
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load, Tcase = 80oC 1670 A
Tcase = 80oC 2625 A
4500/16
Fig.1 Package outline
PT85QWx45
Pulse Power Thyristor Switch
Preliminary Information
DS5334-1.2 April 2000
PT85QWx45
2/6
Clamping force 40kN
with mounting compound
Thermal resistance - case to heatsinkR
th(c-h)
0.001Double side - oC/W
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions
10ms half sine;  Tcase = 125oC
VR = 50% VRRM - 1/4 sine
10ms half sine;  Tcase = 125oC
VR = 0
Max. UnitsSymbol Parameter
ITSM Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current
I2t I2t for fusing
ITSM
Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current
I2t I2t for fusing 6.85 x 106 A2s
37.0 kA
4.38 x 106 A2s
29.6 kA
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL DATA
dc
Conditions Min. Max. Units
125 oC
Tvj Virtual junction temperature
Tstg Storage temperature range
Reverse (blocking)
-
Thermal resistance - junction to caseRth(j-c)
Symbol Parameter
Clamping force 36.0 44.0 kN
–55 125 oC
-
On-state (conducting) - 135 oC
Double side cooled - 0.01 oC/W
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS
ParameterSymbol Conditions Typ. Max. Units
IRRM/IDRM Peak reverse and off-state current At VRRM/VDRM, Tcase = 125oC